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0 NATURAL 

1 BLUE/ASH

2 VIOLET

3 GOLD

4 COPPER

5 MAHOGANY/RED VIOLET

6 RED

7 GREEN UN
DE
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L MIXING RATIO  
(COLOR : DEVELOPER)

CHROMATICS  
OIL IN CREAM 
DEVELOPER LEVELS OF LIFT USAGE

PROCESSING  
TIME (MIN.)

CHROMATICS Mix 1:1

10 vol. Up to 1 Minimal Lift

3520 vol. Up to 2
Standard Lift/  

100% Gray Coverage

30 vol. Up to 3 Additional Lift

CHROMATICS 
BEYOND COVER

Mix 1:1 20, 30 vol. Up to 2 75–100% Gray Coverage 35

CHROMATICS  
REMIXED

Mix 1:1* 10, 20, 30 vol. 
Varies according 

to formulation
Tonal modifier for  

on/off scalp
35

CLEAR

CHROMATICS CLEAR
Clear is the colorless version of Chromatics It may be used 
alone to lift without deposit or to dilute or cus tomize a shade.

PRISMATIC PERMANENT COLOR. ZERO AMMONIA. AGE-DEFYING PERMANENT COLOR

COLOR CONTROL SERIES. ZERO AMMONIA.

Shade contains Rubilane® copper dye

Shade contains R5 red dye

NATURAL 
WARM

NATURAL 
WARM

COPPERS

COPPER/ 
red

COOL BROWNS & BEIGES

BROWN/ 
red

BROWN/ 
violet

ASH/
gold

IRIDESCENT/ 
gold

 WARM BROWNS & BEIGES

GOLD/  
beige

GOLD/  
iridescent

BROWN/
copper

10Ago
10.13

10Gi
10.32

9NW
9.03

9Gb
9.31

8Gi
8.32

6Gi
6.32

8Ago
8.13

7Ig
7.23

5Ig
5.23

7Cr
7.46

5Cr
5.46

7Gb
7.31

5Gb
5.31

6Br
6.56

4Br
4.56

6Bv
6.52

4Bv
4.52

7NW
7.03

5NW
5.03

5Bc
5.54

VIOLET GREENBLUE

NEW NEW NEW

*Mix with any Chromactics shade in a 1:7 ratio for best results.  
See full shade chart for detailed instructions. 

DESCRIPTION 
& LEVEL OF 
DEPOSIT

1
BLACK

2
DARKEST 
BROWN

3
DARK 

BROWN

4
MEDIUM 
BROWN

5
LIGHT 

BROWN

6
DARK 

BLONDE

7
MEDIUM 
BLONDE

8
LIGHT 

BLONDE

10
ULTRA  
PALE 

BLONDE

9
VERY LIGHT 

BLONDE

GOLDSNATURAL COOL BROWNS & BEIGES COPPERSADJUSTING COOLS REDS & VIOLETS

RED
RED/
red

RED/
violet

VIOLET/ 
brown

IRIDESCENT/
 gold

ASH/
ash

ASH/
blue

ASH/
violet

NATURAL
ASH/  
green

ASH/
gold

VIOLET/
red

VIOLET/
violet

COPPER GOLD
COPPER/ 

gold
COPPER/ 

red
GOLD/ 
copper

GOLD/  
red

 WARM BROWNS & BEIGES

GOLD/  
beige

GOLD/  
iridescent

BROWN/
copper

GOLD/
mocha

NATURAL
WARM

NATURAL
WARM

BROWN/ 
red 

10G
10.3

8G
8.3

6G
6.3

4G
4.3

9G
9.3

8Cg
8.43

6Cg
6.43

7Cr
7.46

5Cr
5.46

9Gc
9.34

7Gc
7.34

8Gr
8.36

6Gr
6.36

10Gr
10.36

10Gb
10.31

8Gb
8.31

6Gb
6.31

4Gb
4.31

9Gi
9.32

7Gi
7.32

5Gi
5.32

6Bc
6.54

4Bc
4.54

6Gm
6.35

4Gm
4.35

10NW
10.03

9NW
9.03

8NW
8.03

7NW
7.03

6NW
6.03

5NW
5.03

4NW
4.03

3NW
3.03

2NW
2.03

6R
6.6

4R
4.6

6Rr
6.66

4Rr
4.66

5Rv
5.62

5Br
5.56

3Br
3.56

3Vb
3.25

5Vb
5.25

5Ig
5.23

8Ig
8.23

10Ig
10.23

6Ig
6.23

8Aa
8.11

6Aa
6.11

9Ab
9.1

7Ab
7.1

5Ab
5.1

1Ab
1.1

8Av
8.12

10Av
10.12

8Ag
8.17

6Ag
6.17

4Ag
4.17

5Ago
5.13

7Ago
7.13

9Ago
9.13

6Vr
6.26

4Vr
4.26

5Vv
5.22

3Vv
3.22

9C
9.4

7C
7.4

5C
5.4

10N
10

9N
9

8N
8

7N
7

6N
6

4N
4

3N
3

2N
2

5N
5
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